

December 19, 2023

To,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051
NSE Symbol. VIJAYA

To,
The Corporate Relations Department **BSE Limited,**Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001 **BSE Scrip Code.** 543350

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Investors Conference call – "Acquisition of P H Diagnostic Centre"

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Company is hosting a Conference call for analysts and investors on **Thursday, December 21, 2023, at 06:00 P.M. IST** to discuss on the 'Acquisition of P H Diagnostic Centre.'

The dial-in details of the call are enclosed.

Please take the information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Limited

Hansraj Singh Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. F11438

Encl.: As above

## **VIJAYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE**



## **Hosted by Nuvama Wealth Management**

India Equity Research

Nuvama Wealth Management is hosting a conference call with the management of Vijaya Diagnostic Centre to discuss the **Acquisition of P H Diagnostic Centre** on Thursday, December 21, 2023 at 6.00 PM IST.

Ms. Suprita Reddy - Managing Director and CEO, Mr. Sunil Chandra - Executive Director; Mr. Narasimha Raju K.A - Chief Financial Officer and Mr. Sivarama Raju Vegesna - Head-Strategy and Investor Relations, will represent Vijaya Diagnostic Centre on the call.

Details of the conference call are as under:

Time : 6.00 PM IST on Thursday, December 21, 2023

Conference dial-in:			
India	:	Mumbai	
	:	Primary access number	+ 91 22 6280 1123
			+91 22 7115 8024
USA	:		+1 866 7462 133
UK	:		+0 808 1011 573
Singapore Toll Free No.	:		+800 1012 045
Hong Kong Toll Free No.	•		+800 9644 48

## Aashita Jain

Call leader

Assistant Vice President – Research, Nuvama Wealth Management Ltd.

E-mail: aashita.jain@nuvama.com

## Express Join with **Diamond Pass™**

For further information, please contact:

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=1416644&linkSecurityString=837df0850

Ms. Aashita Jain